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Complaint Description

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glen Morgan
To Whom it May Concern -

It has come to my attention that Kathleen O’Toole, former Seattle Police Chief committed a significant
violation of RCW 42.17A earlier this year.

1) Misuse of Public Resources to support a ballot measure. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.555)

Kathleen O'Toole violated RCW 42.17A.555 by wearing her official city of Seattle uniform to a campaign
fundraising event supporting a ballot measure, specifically 1-1639.

See attachment for photographic evidence, which is a screen capture from the website of the sponsors of
the initiative.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Public officials should not be misusing public resources to support ballot measures. These
are public resources being misused to support political campaigns.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

The attached photo is clear evidence of the violation. It is likely additional evidence can be
found from photos taken by the media or others at the same event.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

Kathleen O’Toole is the most obvious witness
Also, the leadership of the Alliance for Gun Responsibility would be worth interviewing.
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